nature and amount of such savings, costs or other factors, any of which could affect the future consolidated
results of operations or consolidated financial position of the Company.

The unaudited pro forma financial statements have been developed from and should be read in
conjunction with:

The audited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Dawson Geophysical
Company contained in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the years ended
December 31, 2022 and 2021;

The unaudited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Dawson Geophysical
Company contained in the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended
March 31, 2022; and

The audited consolidated financial statements and related notes of Breckenridge for the year ended
December 31, 2022, which were filed as Exhibit 99.1 to the Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed on
June 7, 2023.

38

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DAWSON GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2022
(amounts in thousands, except share and per share data)

Dawson Geophysical
Company Historical

Amounts

Breckenridge
Geophysical, LLC
Historical Amounts

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined
Amounts

Operating revenues   $ 37,480   $ 16,892   $ (2,201   $ 52,171
Operating costs:

Operating expenses   37,910   11,164   (2,201   46,873
General and administrative   13,785   1,727   15,512
Depreciation and amortization   9,795   2,129   11,924

   61,490   15,020   (2,201   74,309
(Loss) income from operations   (24,010   1,872   —   (22,138
Other income (expense):

Interest income   316   1   317
Interest expense   (31   (31
Other income (expense), net   415   (4   411
Gain from employee retention credit   2,966   2,966

(Loss) income before income tax   (20,344   1,869   —   (18,475
Income tax benefit (expense):

Current   9   9
Deferred   (116   (116

   (107   —   —   (107
Net (loss) income   $ (20,451   $ 1,869   $ —   $ (18,582
Basic loss per share of common stock   $ (0.86   $ —   $ 0.12   $ (0.74
Diluted loss per share of common

stock   $ (0.86   $ —   $ 0.12   $ (0.74
Weighted average equivalent common

shares outstanding   23,782,796   —   1,188,235   24,971,031
Weighted average equivalent common

shares outstanding – assuming
dilution   23,782,796   —   1,188,235   24,971,031

39

)   (a)

)   (a)

)   (a)

) )

) )
)

) )

) )

) )

) )

)   (b) )

)   (b) )

   (b)

   (b)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DAWSON GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2021
(amounts in thousands, except share and per share data)

Dawson Geophysical
Company Historical

Amounts

Breckenridge
Geophysical, LLC

Unaudited
Historical Amounts

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined
Amounts

Operating revenues   $ 24,695   $ 5,352   $   $ 30,047
Operating costs:

Operating expenses   29,016   3,955   32,971
General and administrative   12,046   1,590   13,636
Depreciation and amortization   12,863   2,203   15,066

   53,925   7,748   —   61,673
(Loss) income from operations   (29,230   (2,396   —   (31,626
Other income (expense):

Interest income   220   16   236
Interest expense   (21   (21
Other income (expense), net   (86   78   (8
Gain from employee retention credit   —   —

(Loss) income before income tax   (29,117   (2,302   —   (31,419
Income tax benefit (expense):

Current   27   (37   (10
Deferred   (1   (1

   26   (37   —   (11
Net (loss) income   $ (29,091   $(2,339   $ —   $ (31,430
Basic loss per share of common stock   $ (1.23   $ —   $ (0.04   $ (1.27
Diluted loss per share of common stock   $ (1.23   $ —   $ (0.04   $ (1.27
Weighted average equivalent common

shares outstanding   23,570,455   —   1,188,235   24,758,690
Weighted average equivalent common

shares outstanding – assuming
dilution   23,570,455   —   1,188,235   24,758,690

40

) ) )

) )
) )

) ) )

) )
) )

) )

) ) )

) )   (b) )

) )   (b) )

   (b)

   (b)

(a)

(b)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTES TO UNAUDITED COMBINED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma combined financial information was prepared based on the
audited historical financial statements of Breckenridge and the audited historical consolidated financial
statements of the Company, in each case, as of and for the year ended December 31, 2022 and the unaudited
historical financial statements of Breckenridge and the audited historical consolidated financial statements